Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office DEMARK

01 FC:581

01-11-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		gnments ton, D.C. 20231	10194:						
						Attorney Docket No. 108189			
	To	the Director of the U.S. Pat	tent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Colin C.O. GOBLE		2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED FORTRAN ROAD ST. MELLONS CARDIFF, CF 3 OLT, UNITED KINGDOM			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger	Ì					
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: Novembe	r 20, 2001						
4.	Α.	If this document is being to	iled together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is:			
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	09/984,252		C.	Patent No.(s)			
			Additional numbers atta	ached	? [Yes 🛮 No			
5.		ne and address of party to wherning document should be		6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
	Name: Thomas J. Pardini				7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 126603)			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 199 Alexandria, VA	28	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.			
RNE	00	000139 09984252 40.00 0F							
9.	To t	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document. mas J. Pardini, Registration	ran Kardin	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: January 7, 2002			
			Total number of pages in	nclud	ing co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

	_		_			
Δ	•	S.I	<i>(</i> 2)	NΝ	ИE	רעו
_		\mathbf{c}	•			

		(1)	Colin C.O. GOBLE (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		
		(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer are	n paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• •	Fortran Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 OLT	<u>——</u>
	Assignee			
		the ent inventi divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, and, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, as and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert	(11)	An electrosurgical system	
	Identification such as Title, Case		·	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 108189	,
	repplication (value)	,	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ar	´ merica
			n date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)	On November 20 2001	
	Signing of Application	(12)	November 20, 2001	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 09/984,252	
\ /	Identification for	, ,		,
	filed applications	filed	October 29, 2001	
claims of reexami resulting entire in assignmidentific	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autho g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and te ent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	in obtaining to execu- onal Convisto perfor- ited States orizes and in the said A hat he has is heirs, sury grants the or desirab	requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United State ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this coessors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further le in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	th tes
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date .	20 November 1	1001	Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date .			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
Date _			Inventor Signature (SEAL	L)
If neithe	r, then it should be signed b	efore at lea	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. ast two witnesses who also sign here:	. A .
Date	20 Novemb			_
Date	20 November	- 200	Witness	

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0711